= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(3YO plus)

1 (5) ’V«
2 (12) I
3 (7) 'A"‘
4(8) n'
5 (9) a

6(2 [

-----

544525-

40550-2

71-4664

418-098

0322-96

21

3514-02

346-676

2-15

43-1

(R3) 18:25 KILLARNEY, 1m 30y
Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes (Fillies' And Mares' Listed) (Class 1)

BEST ON STAGE (GER) 251 D

bay f Pastorius - Best moving

COME SEPTEMBER 24

b f Roderic O'connor - Arakans Secret

INHALE (GB) 16
b f Bated Breath - Innocent Air

TANGO 12
b f No Nay Never - Idle Chatter

A NEW DAWN 22
ch f Zoffany - Simply A Star

BEARBERRY 17D
b f Kodiac - Nateeja

CELESTIAL OBJECT 12

b f Galileo - Sea Siren

CHRYSALISM 17
ch f Starspangledbanner - Song Of The Sea

KASSABA 9D
b f Charm Spirit - Kasanka

LOVELIER 32 BF
ch f Galileo - Laddies Poker Two

ROCA ROMA 15D

b f Australia - Lucy Diamonds

SUNDAY SWEET 24
b f Elzaam - Radiant Energy

49-11p1

49-11

49-11

39-5b

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2

39-2

B M Coen
P Twomey

Carroll

GF
G P Cromwell

C D Hayes

H de Bromhead

M C Hussey
A P O'Brien

S M Crosse
Joseph P O'Brien

T P Madden
Mrs J Harrington

S Foley
Mrs J Harrington

D P McDonogh
Joseph P O'Brien

M A Enright
P Twomey

o) T

97

99

96

99

99

88

92

92



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: SUNDAY SWEET impressed when winning on her seasonal debut at Tipperary last
month and while she is taking a significant step up in class now, it'll come as little surprise if she
manages to follow up. Her trainer Paddy Twomey clearly holds the daughter of Elzaam in high regard
and he commented after her Limerick Junction success: "l felt she was weak last year and | said to the
owner the best thing to do was leave her alone until this year and | think she'll make a lovely three-
year-old. She was in the 1,000 Guineas until the five day stage and it wasn't by accident. She has
Group entries and we'll see how she comes out of this and we'll take our time with her. | think she is
Group class." Twomey also saddles German import Best On Stage and it'll be interesting to see how
she fares. Lovelier, who is a full-sister to Winter, didn't get the run of the race on her last start and an
improved performance can be expected from her now. Gowran runner-up Come September has
definite claims for Gavin Cromwell and Gary Carroll, while the Jessica Harrington duo of Bearberry and
Celestial Object and Dermot Weld's Kassaba are other leading contenders.

Top Tip: SUNDAY SWEET (12)
Watch out for: LOVELIER (10)

EREE] races
M 3¢ | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W Ens36n

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



