

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 18:25 KILLARNEY, 1m 30y

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes (Fillies' And Mares' Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (5)	X	544525-	BEST ON STAGE (GER) 251 D bay f Pastorius - Best moving	49-11p1	B M Coen P Twomey	92
2 (12)		40550-2	COME SEPTEMBER 24 b f Roderic O'connor - Arakans Secret	49-11	G F Carroll G P Cromwell	97
3 (7)		71-4664	INHALE (GB) 16 b f Bated Breath - Innocent Air	49-11	C D Hayes H de Bromhead	99
4 (8)		418-098	TANGO 12 b f No Nay Never - Idle Chatter	3 9 - 5b	M C Hussey A P O'Brien	96
5 (9)		0322-96	A NEW DAWN 22 ch f Zoffany - Simply A Star	39-2	S M Crosse Joseph P O'Brien	99
6 (2)		21	BEARBERRY 17 D b f Kodiac - Nateeja	39-2	T P Madden Mrs J Harrington	-
7 (3)	1=10	3514-02	CELESTIAL OBJECT 12 b f Galileo - Sea Siren	39-2	S Foley Mrs J Harrington	99
8 (11)		346-676	CHRYSALISM 17 ch f Starspangledbanner - Song Of The Sea	39-2	D P McDonogh Joseph P O'Brien	88
9 (6)		4-1	KASSABA 9 D b f Charm Spirit - Kasanka	39-2	O J Orr D K Weld	-
10 (4)		9-5	LOVELIER 32 BF ch f Galileo - Laddies Poker Two	39-2	W M Lordan A P O'Brien	-
11 (10)		2-15	ROCA ROMA 15 D b f Australia - Lucy Diamonds	39-2	C T Keane G M Lyons	92
12 (1)		43-1	SUNDAY SWEET 24 b f Elzaam - Radiant Energy	39-2	M A Enright P Twomey	92

ATR VERDICT: SUNDAY SWEET impressed when winning on her seasonal debut at Tipperary last month and while she is taking a significant step up in class now, it'll come as little surprise if she manages to follow up. Her trainer Paddy Twomey clearly holds the daughter of Elzaam in high regard and he commented after her Limerick Junction success: "I felt she was weak last year and I said to the owner the best thing to do was leave her alone until this year and I think she'll make a lovely three-year-old. She was in the 1,000 Guineas until the five day stage and it wasn't by accident. She has Group entries and we'll see how she comes out of this and we'll take our time with her. I think she is Group class." Twomey also saddles German import Best On Stage and it'll be interesting to see how she fares. Lovelier, who is a full-sister to Winter, didn't get the run of the race on her last start and an improved performance can be expected from her now. Gowran runner-up Come September has definite claims for Gavin Cromwell and Gary Carroll, while the Jessica Harrington duo of Bearberry and Celestial Object and Dermot Weld's Kassaba are other leading contenders.

Top Tip: SUNDAY SWEET (12) Watch out for: LOVELIER (10)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



